

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13775 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1674 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1674 OF 2024**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.	...Applicant/Appellant
vs.	
Ramesh Ajinath Wanve & Ors.	...Respondents

Ms. Prachi Pawar i/b Res Juris for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 4th APRIL 2025

P. C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13775 OF 2024

. Ms.Pawar, learned Advocate for the Applicant/Appellant states that the Applicant would deposit the entire compensation amount along with accrued interest in the Tribunal concerned, within four weeks from today.

2) In view thereof, there shall be ad-interim stay in terms of prayer clause (b) till the next date i.e. **30th June 2025**.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1674 OF 2024

. Issue notice to the Respondents in the Appeal and Interim Application No.13775 of 2024, returnable on **30th June 2025**.

2) The Appellant/Applicant to provide copies of the Appeal/Application to the Registry, for service of notice on the Respondents, within two weeks from today. In addition to Court's notice, the Appellant/Applicant to serve the Respondents with private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date. ***Hamdast*** allowed.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)